(3) of the Treaty with effect from 10 July 1978, made 
with the notification, is hereby refused._ 

Article 3 

The undertakings specified in Article 6 shall terminate 
the infringement found in Article 1. 

Article 4 

The following fines are imposed: 

1. on Generale des Engrais SA, eighty-five thousand 
(85 000) EUA, that is to say FF 493 944·35; 

2. on Compagnie Francraise de I' Azote SA, eighty-five 
thousand (85 000) EUA, that is to say 
FF 493 944·35; 

3. on Societe Chimique des Charbonnages SA, 
eighty-five thousand (85 000) EUA, that is to say 
FF 493 944·35. 

These sums shall be paid, within three months of 
notification of this Decision to the companies 
concerned, into the following account of the 
Commission of the European Communities: Societe 
Generale, Direction de l'Etranger, Boite Postale 317-09,